
Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2018-2021 STIP 1
May Amendments

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2018-2021 STIP 1
May Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

8824-00-41 BARRON STH-025 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 08/25/18 08/25/88 DEACTIVATE BARRON - STH 48 Deferred

INACTIVE/UTL INT 51/BARRN ELEC COOP

BARKER CREEK TRIBUTARY C-03-0048

3700-30-20 BROWN VAR-HWY 305 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/18 LED SIGNAL REPLACEMENT Advanced

TRAFFIC SIGNALS/FLASHERS

CITY OF GREEN BAY

1533-00-00 BUFFALO USH-010 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/18 DURAND - MONDOVI Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

HOLMES CREEK BRIDGE B-06-0112

8600-01-04 CHIPPEWA STH-178 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/18 C CHIPPEWA FLS,SEYMOUR CRAY SR BLVD Advanced

PENG/DUAL LEFT TURN LN & GEOMETRICS

CTH I INTERSECTION

1012-01-74 COLUMBIA IH -039 303 $14,000,000 - $14,999,999 $14,000,000 - $14,999,999 12/14/21 07/12/22 MADISON - PORTAGE Deferred

CONST/REPL BRIDGES, INTERCHANGE

STH 60 INTERCHANGE, B-11-165 & 166

6130-04-60 COLUMBIA STH-016 303 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 11/08/22 11/10/20 WISCONSIN DELLS - PORTAGE Advanced

CONST/ MILL AND OVERLAY

STH 13 TO BOECK ROAD

6993-03-70 COLUMBIA STH-044 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 11/08/22 08/10/21 PARDEEVILLE - MANCHESTER Advanced

CONST/ MILL AND OVERLAY

CTH P TO STH 33

6060-01-00 COLUMBIA STH-073 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/18 COLUMBUS - PRINCETON Advanced

PE/ MILL AND OVERLAY

STH 33 TO N COUNTY LINE ROAD

6060-01-70 COLUMBIA STH-073 303 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 12/14/21 COLUMBUS - PRINCETON Advanced

CONST/ MILL AND OVERLAY

STH 33 TO N COUNTY LINE ROAD

5640-04-70 COLUMBIA STH-113 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 11/14/23 08/10/21 LODI - BARABOO Advanced

CONST/ MILL AND OVERLAY

STH 60 TO STH 188

1111-03-72 COLUMBIA USH-151 303 $25,000,000 - $29,999,999 $15,000,000 - $16,999,999 11/13/18 11/13/18 SUN PRAIRIE - BEAVER DAM Decrease

CONST/RESURFACE BOTH RDWYS

CTH VV TO STH 73

5160-07-00 CRAWFORD STH-035 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 01/01/18 PRAIRIE DU CHIEN - FERRYVILLE Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2018-2021 STIP 2
May Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

PE/ MILL AND OVERLAY

CTH N TO CTH E

5180-00-00 CRAWFORD STH-060 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/18 BRIDGEPORT - BOSCOBEL Advanced

PE/ MILL AND OVERLAY

E JCT OLD HWY 60 TO STH 131

1007-10-25 DANE IH -039 302 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 05/25/18 05/25/18 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Decrease

R/E AQUISITION/NORTH SEG/NORTH DANE

CTH AB TO UNION PACIFIC RR

5556-02-71 DANE NON-HWY 290 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 08/25/19 GLACIAL DRUMLIN TRAIL Deferred

CONST OPS - GRADE, BASE, SURFACE

EAST OF IH 39 TO CTH N

1693-05-72 DANE STH-069 303 $12,000,000 - $12,999,999 $12,000,000 - $12,999,999 11/10/20 11/12/24 NEW GLARUS - VERONA Deferred

CONST/RECONSTRUCT B-13-0365

CTH D TO VALLEY ROAD

5601-00-60 DANE STH-078 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 11/14/23 08/10/21 BLACK EARTH - SAUK CITY Advanced

CONST/ MILL AND OVERLAY

USH 14 TO USH 12

3670-00-04 DANE STH-089 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/18 LAKE MILLS - COLUMBUS Advanced

PE/ MILL AND OVERLAY

CLARKSON ROAD TO AVALON ROAD

3670-00-74 DANE STH-089 303 $0 - $99,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 12/14/21 LAKE MILLS - COLUMBUS Advanced

CONST/ MILL AND OVERLAY

CLARKSON ROAD TO AVALON ROAD

5926-05-30 DANE STH-092 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/18 MT HOREB - BROOKLYN Advanced

PE/ MILL AND OVERLAY

E JCT CTH G TO STH 69

5280-03-00 DANE STH-113 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/18 MADISON - LODI Advanced

PE/ PVRPLA

SUNSET LANE TO CTH V

5420-02-60 DANE STH-113 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 07/25/18 MADISON - LODI Advanced

LFA/ MILL & OVERLAY

KNUTSON DRIVE TO DEBS ROAD

1206-06-08 DANE USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 08/25/18 MADISON - CAMBRIDGE Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE BOTH ROADWAYS



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2018-2021 STIP 3
May Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

WHITNEY WAY TO IH 39/90

5845-04-21 DANE USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/18 C STOUGHTON, W MAIN STREET Advanced

RE OPS/

PAGE STREET TO HOEL AVENUE

3042-01-01 DODGE STH-060 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/18 LOWELL - HARTFORD Advanced

PE/ MILL AND OVERLAY

.32M E OF CTH W TO STH 67

3042-01-60 DODGE STH-060 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 11/14/23 08/10/21 LOWELL - HARTFORD Advanced

CONST/ CONCRETE OVERLAYS

LEVEL VALLEY & CTH R BRS B-14-61/62

6070-02-60 DODGE STH-068 303 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 11/08/22 12/08/20 FOX LAKE - WAUPUN Advanced

CONST/ MILL AND OVERLAY

EDGELAWN DRIVE TO WEST STREET

6070-02-70 DODGE STH-068 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 11/08/22 12/08/20 C WAUPUN, FOX LAKE STREET Advanced

CONST/ MILL AND OVERLAY

WEST STREET TO STH 49

4150-25-60 DOOR STH-057 303 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 11/11/25 11/12/19 MID JUNCTION - BAILEYS HARBOR Advanced

COSNTRUCT/RESURFACE LEVEL IMPROVE

STH 42-SUMMIT ROAD

4150-26-71 DOOR STH-057 303 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 11/11/25 11/12/19 MID JUNCTION - BAILEYS HARBOR Advanced

BOX CULVERT REPLACEMENT

STH 42 - SUMMIT ROAD

1706-00-00 GRANT STH-011 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/18 DUBUQUE - SHULLSBURG Advanced

DESGIN/ PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT

.3 MI E STH 35 TO V HAZEL GREEN

1706-00-70 GRANT STH-011 303 $0 - $99,999 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 11/09/21 DUBUQUE - SHULLSBURG Advanced

CONST/ PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT

.3 MI E STH 35 TO V HAZEL GREEN

5225-05-70 GRANT STH-081 303 $12,000,000 - $12,999,999 $14,000,000 - $14,999,999 11/08/22 11/10/20 LANCASTER - PLATTEVILLE Advanced

CONST/ PAVEMENT REPLACE/B-22-228

STH 61 TO E JCT OLD LANCASTER ROAD

1706-04-61 GREEN STH-011 303 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 11/14/23 11/10/20 SHULLSBURG - MONROE Advanced

CONST/ MILL AND OVERLAY

W COUNTY LINE TO MONROE CITY LIMITS



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2018-2021 STIP 4
May Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1706-04-62 GREEN STH-011 303 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 11/14/23 11/10/20 MONROE - BRODHEAD Advanced

CONST/ RECONDITION

HILTBRAND LANE TO C BRODHEAD LIMITS

5944-01-60 GREEN STH-081 303 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 11/08/22 11/10/20 ARGYLE - MONROE Advanced

CONST/ MILL AND OVERLAY

W JCT OLD WIS 81 TO PLEASANT VIEW

5606-03-00 GREEN STH-092 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/18 MT HOREB - BROOKLYN Advanced

PE/ MILL & OVERLAY, B-23-22 POLYMER

EAST STREET TO USH 14

5255-01-82 IOWA LOC-STR 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/14/20 MINERAL POINT - SPRING GREEN Advanced

CONST/ BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

TALIESIN TRAIL STRUCTURE B-25-XXXX

5952-03-02 IOWA STH-039 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/18 EDMUND - MINERAL POINT Advanced

PE/ MILL AND OVERLAY

USH 18 TO CTH X

5952-03-03 IOWA STH-039 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/18 EDMUND - MINERAL POINT Advanced

PE/ PVMT REPLACE & BRIDGE PAINTING

CTH X TO RIDGE STREET

3576-01-70 JEFFERSON STH-106 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 11/14/23 08/10/21 FT ATKINSON - PALMYRA Advanced

CONST/ RESURFACE

CTH CI TO FIRST STREET

3575-04-81 JEFFERSON USH-012 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 12/13/22 12/14/21 C FT ATKINSON, ROBERT STREET Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/ DECK REPLACEMENT

ROCK RIVER BRIDGE B-28-0009

6639-05-60 JUNEAU STH-058 303 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 11/08/22 11/10/20 MAUSTON - NECEDAH Advanced

CONST/ MILL AND OVERLAY

COLFAX STREET TO STH 80

1620-02-08 JUNEAU STH-080 303 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 01/01/18 NECEDAH - BABCOCK Advanced

PE/ PVMNT REPLACE & REPLACE B-29-73

STH 21 TO COUNTY LINE ROAD

1430-06-60 JUNEAU STH-082 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 11/08/22 11/10/20 MAUSTON - IH 39 Advanced

CONST/ MILL AND OVERLAY

POWERS ROAD TO WISCONSIN RIVER

1320-25-93 KENOSHA NON-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/18 DEVELOPMENT RDS, KENOSHA CO SHERIFF Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2018-2021 STIP 5
May Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

CONST/TRAFFIC MITIGATION

DEVELOPMENT ROADS

1320-25-95 KENOSHA NON-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 07/25/18 DEVELOPMENT RDS, POLICE AGENCIES Advanced

CONST/TRAFFIC MITIGATION

DEVELOPMENT ROADS

3240-11-70 KENOSHA STH-032 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 09/14/21 09/13/22 SHERIDAN RD, VIL PLEASANT PRAIRIE Deferred

CONST/RECONDITIONING

STH 165 INTERSECTION

3220-09-70 KENOSHA STH-158 303 $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 12/10/19 12/13/22 52ND STREET, CITY OF KENOSHA Deferred

CONST/BRIDGE REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT

RAILROAD BRIDGES B-30-0002, 0003

1706-03-80 LAFAYETTE STH-011 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 11/08/22 08/10/21 SHULLSBURG - MONROE Advanced

CONST/ REPLACEMENTS B-33-XXX, -XXX

SHULLSBURG BRANCH BRIDGES

5245-02-76 LAFAYETTE STH-023 303 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 11/08/22 08/10/21 STH 11 - MINERAL POINT Advanced

CONST/ MILL AND OVERLAY

MINERVA STREET TO WATER STREET

5590-00-02 LAFAYETTE STH-078 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/18 WARREN - ARGYLE Advanced

PE/ MILL AND OVERLAY

STH 11 TO CTH M

1491-22-21 MARINETTE USH-141 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 11/25/21 11/25/22 WAUSAUKEE-NIAGARA Deferred

R/W - YES

CTH Z-CTH R

1030-22-83 MILWAUKEE IH -094 301 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 03/25/18 SOUTH MILWAUKEE COUNTY Deferred

CONST/WI STATE PATROL

N-S FREEWAY

2565-07-70 MILWAUKEE STH-057 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 09/14/21 09/13/22 GREEN BAY RD, VILLAGE BROWN DEER Deferred

CONST/RECONSTRUCT, NO ADDL LANES

TEUTONIA AVE INTERSECTION

2030-13-70 MILWAUKEE STH-100 303 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 $12,000,000 - $12,999,999 09/08/20 09/08/20 108TH ST Increase

CONST/ROADWAY MAINT

I43 TO HANK AARON STATE TRAIL

2150-00-72 MILWAUKEE STH-100 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 09/14/21 09/13/22 BROWN DEER ROAD Deferred

CONST/BRIDGE REHAB



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2018-2021 STIP 6
May Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

STH 100, B-40-504, B-40-505

1300-03-72 MILWAUKEE STH-794 303 $20,000,000 - $24,999,999 $20,000,000 - $24,999,999 09/14/21 09/13/22 LAKE PARKWAY - MILWAUKEE/ST FRANCIS Deferred

CONST / RESURFACING

E LINCOLN AVE TO S PENNSYLVANIA AVE

2984-06-09 MILWAUKEE VAR-HWY 206 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 09/25/18 ROAD DIET, CITY OF MILWAUKEE Advanced

PE/REDUCE THROUGH LANES

6 LOCAL STREETS, PER PROJECT APPL

2984-06-79 MILWAUKEE VAR-HWY 206 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 04/13/21 ROAD DIET, CITY OF MILWAUKEE Advanced

CONST/REDUCE THROUGH LANES

6 LOCAL STREETS, PER PROJECT APPL

1077-01-68 MONROE IH -090 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/18 MONROE COUNTY, STUMP GRINDING Advanced

LFA/INTERSTATE STUMP GRINDING

IH 90 AND IH 94 CORRIDORS

1077-02-73 MONROE IH -090 303 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 $12,000,000 - $12,999,999 09/10/19 09/10/19 SPARTA - TOMAH Increase

CONST OPS/MILL & OVERLAY/PAINTING

STH 16 TO CTH M//B-41-112,93,105

1077-02-83 MONROE IH -090 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/20 SPARTA - TOMAH Advanced

WEATHER SENSOR PO FOR 1077-02-73

STH 16 TO CTH M

5140-05-60 MONROE STH-027 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 11/14/23 08/10/21 CASHTON - SPARTA Advanced

CONST/ CONCRETE OVERLAYS

CP RR & LA CROSSE R BRGS B-41-11/12

5880-00-05 MONROE USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/18 TOMAH - MAUSTON Advanced

PE/ MILL & OVERLAY,B-41-147,C-41-67

GRANT AVENUE TO E COUNTY LINE

1130-59-71 OUTAGAMIE IH -041 303 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 03/10/20 STH 15 - STH 47 Advanced

RAILING REPAIR B-44-20,21,28,29

GILLETT RD & RXR BRIDGES

6240-29-40 OUTAGAMIE STH-047 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/25/21 07/25/20 S MAIN STREET, V OF BLACK CREEK Advanced

UTL  LOE

CTH B-BURDICK STREET

6560-08-40 OUTAGAMIE STH-055 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/22 07/25/21 KAUKAUNA-SEYMOUR Advanced

UTL  LOE

CTH JJ INTERSECTION



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2018-2021 STIP 7
May Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

6570-09-40 OUTAGAMIE STH-055 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/22 07/25/20 KAUKAUNA-SEYMOUR Advanced

UTL  LOE

IH 41-STH 54

6430-20-00 OUTAGAMIE STH-076 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/18 STH 96 - STH 15 Advanced

SCHOOL ROAD INTERSECTION

6430-20-71 OUTAGAMIE STH-076 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 11/10/20 STH 96 - STH 15 Advanced

HSIP INTERSECTION

SCHOOL ROAD INTERSECTION

1228-18-72 OZAUKEE IH -043 303 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 08/13/24 04/09/19 NORTH SOUTH FREEWAY Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REHABILITATION

PORT WASH AND CNTY LN RD BRIDGES

2270-04-70 OZAUKEE STH-057 303 $15,000,000 - $16,999,999 $15,000,000 - $16,999,999 09/14/21 09/13/22 STH 57-VIL BROWN DEER & CITY MEQUON Deferred

CONST/MILL & OVERLAY

TEUTONIA AVENUE TO MEQUON ROAD

7180-02-02 PIERCE STH-035 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/31/00 01/01/18 HAGER CITY - PRESCOTT Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REHABILITATION/REDECK

BIG RIVER BRIDGE B-47-0042

1550-04-06 POLK USH-063 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/18 CLEAR LAKE - CUMBERLAND Advanced

DESIGN/SFTY/REALIGNMENT

60TH AVENUE INTERSECTION

3763-00-74 RACINE CTH-KR 303 $0 - $99,999 $45,000,000 - $49,999,999 11/10/20 CTH KR, V MT PLEASANT Advanced

CONST/RECONST W/ ADDED CAPACITY

CTH H TO OLD GREENBAY ROAD

3763-00-75 RACINE CTH-KR 303 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 08/14/18 CTH KR, V MT PLEASANT Advanced

CONST/BOX CULVERT

KILBOURN DITCH BOX CULVERT

1035-03-98 RACINE IH -041 301 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/18 N-S FREEWAY, RACINE CO SHERIFF Advanced

CONST/TRAFFIC MITIGATION

CTH KR TO 7 MILE RD

1035-03-99 RACINE IH -041 301 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/18 N-S FREEWAY, AGENCIES POLICE Advanced

CONST/TRAFFIC MITIGATION

STH 142 TO COLLEGE AVE

2704-00-78 RACINE LOC-STR 303 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 08/14/18 WISCONN VALLEY WAY Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2018-2021 STIP 8
May Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

CONST/BOX CULVERT

BOX CULVERT

1320-25-92 RACINE NON-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/18 DEVELOPMENT RDS, RACINE CO SHERIFF Advanced

CONST/TRAFFIC MITIGATION

DEVELOPMENT ROADS

1320-25-94 RACINE NON-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/18 DEVELOPMENT RDS, DPW Advanced

CONST/TRAFFIC MITIGATION

DEVELOPMENT ROADS

1000-01-68 RACINE OFF-SYS 303 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 07/25/18 FY 2019 RACINE SWEF IMPROVEMENTS Advanced

I-94

RACINE COUNTY

2260-08-70 RACINE STH-011 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 09/14/21 09/13/22 DURAND AVE, CITY OF RACINE Deferred

CONST/RECONSTRUCT

KEARNEY AVE TO EAST OF MEMORIAL DR

1300-09-70 RACINE STH-083 303 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999 09/14/21 09/12/23 NORTHWEST HIGHWAY (STH 83) Deferred

CONST/RECONDITIONING

STH 20 TO IH 43

1003-11-75 ROCK IH -039 302 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 07/09/19 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced

CONST OPS/MISC/SALT SHED

BELOIT SALT SHED

1005-12-45 ROCK IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/25/18 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced

UTL OPS/1005-10-78/PARCEL 213

KENNEDY ROAD TO KNUTSON ROAD

1005-12-46 ROCK IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/25/18 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced

UTILITY OPS/1005-10-78/PARCEL 241

KENNEDY ROAD TO KNUTSON ROAD

1706-01-03 ROCK STH-011 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/18 BRODHEAD - JANESVILLE Advanced

PE/ MILL AND OVERLAY

2ND STREET TO CTH B

3140-00-02 ROCK STH-059 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/18 EDGERTON - WHITEWATER Advanced

PE/ MILL & OVERLAY

VICKERMAN ROAD TO E COUNTY LINE

5670-03-00 ROCK STH-059 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/18 MONROE - EVANSVILLE Advanced

PE/ MILL AND OVERLAY



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2018-2021 STIP 9
May Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

STH 213 TO GARRISON DRIVE

1009-54-06 RUSK OFF-SYS 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/18 T THORNAPPLE, EITENMILLER WETLAND Advanced

MNTNC/REMOVAL BEAVERS & BEAVER DAMS

ADJACENT TO TRAIL 101 ROAD

5080-02-04 SAUK STH-023 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/18 SPRING GREEN - REEDSBURG Advanced

PE/ MILL AND OVERLAY

USH 14 TO CTH GG

5030-01-02 SAUK STH-033 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/18 HILLSBORO - REEDSBURG Advanced

PE/ MILL AND OVERLAY

V WONEWOC S LIMITS TO UNION STREET

5030-01-03 SAUK STH-033 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/18 HILLSBORO - REEDSBURG Advanced

PE/ MILL AND OVERLAY

LA VALLE STREET TO PRESTON AVENUE

5030-01-72 SAUK STH-033 303 $0 - $99,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 12/14/21 HILLSBORO - REEDSBURG Advanced

CONST/ MILL AND OVERLAY

V WONEWOC S LIMITS TO UNION STREET

5090-05-30 SAUK STH-033 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/18 REEDSBURG - BARABOO Advanced

PE/ JT REPAIR

W MULBERRY ST TO E V LIMITS

3700-30-21 SHEBOYGAN STH-028 305 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/18 C OF SHEBOYGAN SIGNAL RETROFIT Advanced

TRAFFIC SIGNALS/FLASHERS

STH 28 & UNION AVE

3700-30-22 SHEBOYGAN STH-028 305 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/18 C OF SHEBOYGAN SIGNAL RETROFIT Advanced

TRAFFIC SIGNALS/FLASHERS

STH 28 & UNION AVE

1000-09-74 SOUTHEAST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 12/08/20 VARIOUS BRIDGE LOCATIONS Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE ANCILLARY MAINTENANCE

BRIDGE REHAB

7650-00-05 ST. CROIX STH-035 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/18 C RIVER FLS, E DIVISION ST (CTH M) Advanced

DESIGN/BRRHB/REPLACE WINGS

CTH M BRIDGE B-47-0134

8080-02-03 ST. CROIX STH-035 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/18 V NORTH HUDSON, 6TH STREET NORTH Advanced

DESIGN/SFTY/TWLTL

SOMMERS STREET TO NORTH END ROAD



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2018-2021 STIP 10
May Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1000-01-67 STATEWIDE OFF-SYS 303 $500,000 - $749,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 07/25/18 2019 REST AREA IMPROVEMENTS Advanced

STATEWIDE

1009-08-74 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/18 BRIDGE STRENGTHENING PILOT Advanced

I/E COMPONENT

SFY 2018

1610-02-02 TAYLOR STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/18 ABBOTSFORD - MEDFORD Advanced

DESIGN/BRRHB/DECK REPLACEMENT

LITTLE BLACK RIVER BRIDGE B-60-0012

5160-07-01 VERNON STH-035 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 01/01/18 FERRYVILLE - GENOA Advanced

PE/ PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT

OLD HWY 35 TO STH 56

5040-03-00 VERNON STH-080 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 01/01/18 RICHLAND CENTER - HILLSBORO Advanced

PE/PVMT REPLACE,BRIDGE CONC O'LAYS

CTH C TO S FORK BARABOO R STRUCTURE

5150-02-30 VERNON STH-082 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/18 DESOTO - VIROQUA Advanced

PE/ CULVERT REPAIRS

C-62-46, 43, 318, 319, 44, 99, 320

5150-02-60 VERNON STH-082 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 08/10/21 DESOTO - VIROQUA Advanced

CONST/ REPAIR CULVERTS

C-62-46, 43, 318, 319, 44, 99, 320

5150-02-70 VERNON STH-082 303 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 11/14/23 08/10/21 DESOTO - VIROQUA Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/ MILL AND OVERLAY

STH 35 TO STH 27

1640-04-60 VERNON USH-014 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 11/08/22 11/10/20 WESTBY - READSTOWN Advanced

CONST/ MILL AND OVERLAY

RUSK AVENUE TO KICKAPOO RIVER

3325-06-70 WALWORTH STH-067 303 $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 09/12/23 09/08/21 ELKHORN ROAD Advanced

CONST/RECONSTRUCT NO ADDTNL LANES

NORTH LAKESHORE DR TO GLENWOOD DR

1080-18-70 WALWORTH USH-012 303 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 09/12/23 09/10/19 EB LAKE GENEVA - GENOA CITY Advanced

CONST/RESURFACE

STH 50 TO CTH H

1080-19-70 WALWORTH USH-012 303 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 09/12/23 09/10/19 WB LAKE GENEVA - GENOA CITY Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2018-2021 STIP 11
May Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

CONST/RESURFACE

STH 50 TO IL STATE LINE

4867-03-00 WASHINGTON CTH-H 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 11/25/18 CTH H Advanced

PE/SURFACE

OAK DRIVE TO KETTLE MORAINE DRIVE

4867-03-70 WASHINGTON CTH-H 206 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 08/11/20 CTH H Advanced

CONST/SURFACE

OAK DRIVE TO KETTLE MORAINE DRIVE

1380-00-40 WASHINGTON STH-167 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/18 MEQUON ROAD, VILLAGE OF GERMANTOWN Advanced

UTIL/UTL NO 56

COUNTRY AIRE DR INTERSECTION

3781-03-00 WAUKESHA CTH-C 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 11/25/18 CTH C Advanced

PE/SAFETY HSIP

.13 MI N OF RD M - .29 MI N OF RD M

3781-03-70 WAUKESHA CTH-C 206 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 04/13/21 CTH C Advanced

CONST/SAFETY HSIP

.13 MI N OF RD M - .29 MI N OF RD M

2718-15-70 WAUKESHA STH-164 303 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 09/13/22 09/10/19 CHINOOK PASS, TOWN OF WAUKESHA Advanced

CONST/RECONDITION

CTH ES TO LES PAUL PARKWAY

1100-36-70 WAUKESHA USH-041 303 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999 09/10/24 01/08/19 MILWAUKEE - FOND DU LAC Advanced

CONST/RESURFACING / FY2018

MILW CO LN TO WASH CO LN NB, RDWY

1100-36-71 WAUKESHA USH-041 303 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 09/10/24 01/08/19 MILWAUKEE - FOND DU LAC Advanced

CONST/RESURFACING / FY2019

MILW CO LN TO WASH CO LN SB, RDWY

1100-36-90 WAUKESHA USH-041 303 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 09/25/24 01/25/19 MILWAUKEE - FOND DU LAC Advanced

MIS/TRAFFIC MITIGATION 1100-36-70

MILW CO LN TO WASH CO LN NB, RDWY

1100-36-91 WAUKESHA USH-041 303 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 09/25/24 01/25/19 MILWAUKEE - FOND DU LAC Advanced

MIS/TRAFFIC MITIGATION 1100-36-71

MILW CO LN TO WASH CO LN SB, RDWY



Sub-Recipient
Project

Description

 Total 
Project Cost 
Applied for 

Total Federal 
5311 Funds 

Awarded

 Total Local 
Match for 

5311 Award  
Project Types Service Area  by Counties

Capital $278,307 $57,264 $11,453

Operating $141,279 $18,083 $9,042

Capital $67,500 $18,614 $3,699

Operating $139,032 $23,690 $11,905

Capital $523,840 $201,884 $40,377

Operating $81,890 $18,713 $9,356

Capital $1,073,555 $330,967 $66,193

Operating $177,252 $37,799 $18,999

Capital $402,170 $58,899 $11,780

Operating $50,980 $5,052 $2,526

Total $2,935,805 $770,965 $185,330

2018 - 2021 STIP 
May Amendments

SWCAP
Operating, Mobility Management, 

Vehicle Loan Program

Adams, Columbia, Dane, Dodge, Florence, Forest, 
Grant, Green, Iowa, Juneau, Lafayette, Langlade, 

Marinette, Marquette, Menominee, Oconto, Oneida, 
Outagamie, Portage, Richland, Sauk, Shawano, Vilas, 

Waupaca, Waushara 

WI Auto and 
Truck Edu. 
Association

Operating, Mobility Management, 
Vehicle Loan Program

Marathon

WisDOT Section WETAP Projects CY2018 - Federal Fomula Funding for Rural Areas 5311

Couleecap
Operating, Mobility Management 

Project, Vehicle Loan Program 
Crawford, La Crosse, Monroe, Vernon

Forward Service 
Corp.

Operating, Mobility Management 
Project, Vehicle Loan Program 

Adams, Brown, Calumet, Columbia, Dane, Dodge, 
Door, Florence, Fond du Lac, Forest, Grant, Green, 

Green Lake, Iowa, Jefferson, Juneau, Kewaunee, 
Lafayette, Langlade, Lincoln, Manitowoc, Marinette, 

Marquette, Menominee, Oconto, Oneida, Outagamie, 
Portage, Price, Richland, Rock, Sauk, Shawano, 
Sheboygan, Taylor, Vilas, Waupaca, Waushara, 

Winnebago, Wood

ADVOCAP
Operating, Mobility Management 

Project, Vehicle Loan Program 
 Calumet, Fond du Lac, Green Lake, Winnebago



Sub-Recipient
Project

Description

 Total 
Project Cost 
Applied for 

Total Federal 
5307 Funds 

Awarded

 Total Local 
Match for 

5307 Award  
Project Types Service Area by County

Capital $278,307 $47,356 $9,471

Operating $141,279 $15,025 $7,513

Capital $67,500 $9,639 $1,928

Operating $139,032 $12,409 $6,204

Capital $87,259 $33,759 $6,752

Operating $166,527 $43,380 $21,690

Capital $100,932 $42,068 $8,414

Operating $1,515,266 $334,517 $167,258

Capital $150,632 $14,671 $2,934

Operating $11,578 $705 $352

Capital $402,170 $92,280 $18,456

Operating $50,980 $7,916 $3,958

Total $3,111,462 $653,725 $254,930

2018 - 2021 STIP
May Amendments

Kenosha 
Achievement 

Center

Operating, Mobility Management, 
Vanpool

Kenosha, Racine, Walworth

WI Auto and 
Truck Edu. Assoc.

Operating, Mobility Management, 
Vehicle Loan Program

Marathon 

WisDOT Section WETAP Projects CY2018 - Federal Fomula Funding for Urban Areas 5307

ADVOCAP
Operating, Mobility Management 

Project, Vehicle Loan Program 
Calumet, Fond du Lac, Green Lake, Winnebago

Couleecap
Operating, Capital Projects, Vehicle 

Loan Program 
Crawford, La Crosse, Monroe, Vernon

Milwaukee 
Careers Coop.

Operating, Mobility Management, 
Vanpool

Milwaukee

Western 
Dairyland

Operating, Mobility Management, 
Vehicle Loan Program

Buffalo, Eau Claire, Jackson, Trempealeau



Subrecipient Qty  (Rqst)
STIP ID 

Number
ALI Item Description

Total Project 
Cost

Federal Share Local Share

Bad River 1 (2) 5311S18-1a 11.12.04 Medium bus (Cutaway) $64,100 $51,280 $12,820 
Baraboo 1 (2) 5311S18-2a 11.12.15 Mini-van $32,000 $25,600 $6,400 
BART 1 (2) 5311S18-3a 11.12.04 Medium bus (Cutaway) $64,100 $51,280 $12,820 
BART 1 (2) 5311S18-3b 11.12.04 Mini-bus (Cutaway) $60,000 $48,000 $12,000 
Beaver Dam 1 (2) 5311S18-4a 11.12.15 Mini-van $32,000 $25,600 $6,400 
Berlin 1 5311S18-5a 11.12.04 Mini-bus (Cutaway) $51,800 $41,440 $10,360 
Clintonville 1 5311S18-6a 11.12.15 Mini-van $33,600 $26,880 $6,720 
Lake Mills 1 5311S18-7a 11.12.15 Mini-van $32,000 $25,600 $6,400 
Manitowoc 1 (2) 5311S18-8a 11.12.02 35-Ft Heavy-Duty Bus $433,000 $346,400 $86,600 
Platteville 1 5311S18-9a 11.12.15 Mini-van $33,600 $26,880 $6,720 
Portage 1 (2) 5311S18-10a 11.12.15 Mini-van $32,000 $25,600 $6,400 
Prairie du Chien 1 5311S18-11a 11.12.03 30-Ft Bus (Cutaway) $98,000 $78,400 $19,600 
River Falls 1 (2) 5311S18-12a 11.12.15 Mini-van $32,000 $25,600 $6,400 
Rusk County 1 (2) 5311S18-13a 11.12.04 Mini-bus (Cutaway) $56,300 $45,040 $11,260 
Sawyer County 1 (4) 5311S18-14a 11.12.04 Medium Bus (Cutaway) $60,000 $48,000 $12,000 
Shawano 1 5311S18-15a 11.12.15 Mini-van $32,000 $25,600 $6,400 
Watertown 1 5311S18-16a 11.12.15 Mini-van $32,000 $25,600 $6,400 
Watertown 1 5311S18-16b 11.12.15 Mini-van (non-accessible) $25,000 $20,000 $5,000 
Waupaca 1 5311S18-17a 11.12.15 Mini-van $32,000 $25,600 $6,400 
Whitewater 1 (2) 5311S18-18a 11.12.15 Mini-van $32,000 $25,600 $6,400 
Wisconsin Rapids 1 (2) 5311S18-19a 11.12.15 Mini-van $33,600 $26,880 $6,720 
TOTALS 21 (35) $1,301,100 $1,040,880 $260,220

2018-2021 STIP
May Amendments

WisDOT CY 2018 Section 5311 Capital Project Awards



Subrecipient County
STIP ID 

Number
Total Project 

Cost
Federal Share Local Share

Baraboo, City of Sauk 5311S18-20a $521,948 $167,023 $354,925
Fort Atkinson, City of Jefferson 5311S18-21a $397,186 $127,100 $270,086
Jefferson, City of Jefferson 5311S18-22a $200,948 $64,303 $136,645
Marinette, City of Marinette 5311S18-23a $457,950 $183,180 $274,770
Marshfield, City of Marathon, 

Wood
5311S18-24a $783,551 $250,736 $532,815

Medford, City of Taylor 5311S18-25a $159,860 $63,944 $95,916
Monroe, City of Green 5311S18-26a $469,325 $150,184 $319,141
Portage, City of Columbia 5311S18-27a $1,295,098 $414,431 $880,667
Prairie du Sac, Village of Sauk 5311S18-28a $137,952 $55,181 $82,771
Reedsburg, City of Sauk 5311S18-29a $324,684 $103,899 $220,785
Rhinelander, City of Oneida 5311S18-30a $674,852 $215,953 $458,899
Richland Center,    City of Richland 5311S18-31a $234,274 $93,710 $140,564

Shawano, City of Shawano 5311S18-32a $293,283 $93,851 $199,432
Tomah, City of Monroe 5311S18-33a $434,514 $139,044 $295,470
Watertown, City of Dodge, 

Jefferson
5311S18-34a $789,659 $252,691 $536,968

Waupaca, City of Waupaca 5311S18-35a $480,806 $153,858 $326,948
Whitewater, City of Walworth, 

Jefferson
5311S18-36a $238,171 $76,215 $161,956

Wisconsin Rapids, City of Wood 5311S18-37a $893,328 $285,865 $607,463

Jefferson Bus Lines Several 
throughout 

the state

5311S18-38a $1,183,531 $658,531 $525,000

Jefferson Bus Lines Several 
throughout 

the state

5311S18-38b $657,395 $457,395 $200,000

Item Description

3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost of Contracting
3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost of Contracting
3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost of Contracting
3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost of Contracting
3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost of Contracting

3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost of Contracting
3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost of Contracting
3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost of Contracting
3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost of Contracting
3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost of Contracting

3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost of Contracting

3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost of Contracting
3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost of Contracting

3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost of Contracting

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost 
of Contracting- Minneapolis to Milwaukee via Green 

Bay bus service
Capital Assistance- 3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost 

of Contracting- Madison to La Crosse bus service

2018-2021 STIP 
May Amendments

3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost of Contracting
3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost of Contracting

3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost of Contracting
3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost of Contracting

WisDOT FFY 2018 Section 5311 Operating Awards (Capital Cost of Contracting & Regular Operating)



Subrecipient County
STIP ID 

Number
Total Project 

Cost
Federal Share Local Share

Lamers Bus Lines Several 
throughout 

the state

5311S18-39a $449,290 $349,290 $100,000

Lamers Bus Lines Several 
throughout 

the state

5311S18-39b $463,145 $343,145 $120,000

Totals $11,540,750 $4,699,528 $6,841,222

Subrecipient County Total Project Cost Federal Share Local Share

Bay Area Rural Transit 
(BART) *

Bayfield, 
Ashland

$1,903,100 $850,246 $1,052,855

Beaver Dam, City of Dodge $1,208,890 $418,445 $790,445
Berlin, City of Green Lake, 

Waushara
$227,884 $74,960 $152,925

Black River Falls, City of Jackson $289,974 $98,987 $190,987
Clintonville Transit 
Commission

Waupaca $115,700 $45,350 $70,350

Door, County of Door $1,024,721 $351,535 $673,187
Dunn, County of Dunn $568,643 $256,231 $312,412
Edgerton, City of Dane, Rock $66,688 $26,657 $40,032
Grant, County of Grant $81,372 $34,586 $46,786
Kenosha, County of Kenosha $498,340 $235,670 $262,670
Lake Mills, City of Jefferson $92,714 $32,107 $60,607
Manitowoc, City of  Manitowoc $2,146,592 $976,246 $1,170,346
Mauston, City of Juneau $223,583 $74,292 $149,292
Menominee Tribe of 
Wisconsin*

Menominee $3,638,538 $1,747,612 $1,890,926

Item Description

Operating Assistance

Operating Assistance

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost 
of Contracting- Madison to Wausau bus service

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party Contract- Capital Cost 
of Contracting- Madison to Green Bay bus service

Operating Assistance

Operating Assistance
Operating Assistance

Operating Assistance
Operating Assistance
Operating Assistance
Operating Assistance
Operating Assistance
Operating Assistance
Operating Assistance
Operating Assistance
Operating Assistance

WisDOT FFY 2018 Section 5311 Operating Awards (Capital Cost of Contracting & Regular Operating), Continued
Item Description

2018-2021 STIP 
May Amendments



Subrecipient County Total Project Cost Federal Share Local Share

Merrill, City of Lincoln $624,875 $269,938 $354,938
Neillsville, City of/Clark, 
County of

Clark $304,928 $130,091 $174,837

New Richmond, City of St. Croix $191,886 $65,443 $126,443
Oneida-Vilas Transit 
Commission

Oneida, 
Vilas

$824,575 $381,288 $443,288

Platteville, City of Grant $652,417 $277,209 $375,209
Plover, Village of Portage $237,550 $85,275 $152,275
Prairie du Chien, City of Crawford $762,037 $290,019 $472,019
Rice Lake, City of Barron $212,347 $84,241 $128,107
Ripon, City of Fond du Lac $352,367 $145,420 $206,947

River Falls, City of Pierce, St. 
Croix

$288,481 $106,591 $181,891

Rusk,  County of Rusk $1,324,070 $499,035 $825,035
Sawyer County/Lac Courte O Sawyer $1,971,246 $850,623 $1,120,623
Stevens Point, City of Portage $2,094,254 $876,740 $1,217,514
Viroqua, City of Vernon $484,523 $169,762 $314,762
Walworth, County of Walworth $789,066 $354,533 $434,533
Waupun, City of Dodge, Fond 

du Lac
$126,923 $47,836 $79,087

Wisconsin Coach Lines Southeaster
n Wisconsin

$284,839 $266,839 $18,000

Lamers Bus Lines Several 
throughout 

the state

$313,402 $263,402 $50,000

Operating Assistance
Operating Assistance

Operating Assistance

WisDOT FFY 2018 Section 5311 Operating Awards (Capital Cost of Contracting & Regular Operating), Continued

2018-2021 STIP 
May Amendments

Operating Assistance

Operating Assistance
Operating Assistance
Operating Assistance
Operating Assistance
Operating Assistance

Operating Assistance

Operating Assistance

Operating Assistance - Janesville to 
Milwaukee/Chicago Intercity bus 

service
Operating Assistance - Dubuque, IA to 

Madison - Milwaukee bus service

Item Description

Operating Assistance
Operating Assistance
Operating Assistance
Operating Assistance
Operating Assistance



Subrecipient County Total Project Cost Federal Share Local Share

Indian Trails Bus Lines Iron, 
Ashland, 
Bayfield, 
Douglas

$303,901 $263,901 $40,000

Indian Trails Bus Lines Iron, 
Ashland, 
Bayfield, 
Douglas

$668,352 $101,676 $566,676

Totals $24,898,779 $10,752,781 $14,145,998

Recipient County Total Project Cost Federal Share Local Share

WisDOT Statewide $461,821 $461,821 $0

WisDOT Statewide $148,413 $148,413 $0

WisDOT Statewide $138,177 $138,177 $0

Totals $748,411 $748,411 $0

WisDOT FFY 2018 Section 5311 Operating Awards (Capital Cost of Contracting & Regular Operating), Continued

WisDOT Section 5310 & 5311 Administrative Costs on FFY 2018 Applications

Section 5311 Administration

Secton 5310 Administration - 
Rural

Item Description

Item Description

Secton 5310 Administration - 
Small Urban

Operating Assistance - Duluth to 
Hurley Intercity Bus Service

Operating Assistance - Escanaba to 
Milwaukee Intercity bus service

2018-2021 STIP 
May Amendments



Subrecipient Qty
STIP ID 

Number
ALI Item Description

Total Project 
Cost

Federal Share Local Share

BART 9
5339S18-1a

11.42.09
Acquisition - Surveillance / 
Security (Bus)

$28,800 $23,040 $5,760 

BART 1
5339S18-1b

11.42.20
Acquisition – Miscellaneous 
Support Equipment

$12,000 $9,600 $2,400 

Platteville 3
5339S18-2a

11.42.10 Acquisition - Fare Collection $45,000 $36,000 $9,000 

Reedsburg 6 5339S18-3a 11.62.03 Acquisition - Radios $7,200 $5,760 $1,440 

Sawyer County/LCO Trans 8
5339S18-4a

11.42.09
Acquisition - Surveillance / 
Security (Bus)

$25,600 $20,480 $5,120 

Sawyer County/LCO Trans 1
5339S18-4b

11.62.02
Purchase Communication 
Systems

$20,000 $16,000 $4,000 

Sawyer County/LCO Trans 7 5339S18-4c 11.62.03 Purchase Radios $10,000 $8,000 $2,000 

Watertown 1 5339S18-5a 11.62.02
Acquisition - 
Communications Systems

$20,000 $16,000 $4,000 

TOTALS 36 $168,600 $134,880 $33,720

2018-2021 STIP
May Amendments

WisDOT CY 2018 (FFY 2017) Section 5339 Discretionary Project Awards



WisDOT / Division of Transportation Investment Management 
www.dot.wisconsin.gov

May 21, 2018 

SUBJECT:  Wisconsin Tribal Contacts for Transportation Improvement Programs 

The sheet titled Wisconsin Tribal Transportation Improvement Programs Federal Lands Highway 
Program, 23 USC 204, page 8-1 of the 2018 – 2021 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program, has 
been updated to reflect the current tribal contacts.  

The following updates occurred: 

Honorable Michael Wiggins, Jr. 
Chair, Bad River Band of Lake Superior 

Honorable Ned Daniels, Jr. 
Chair, Forest County Potawatomi Community 

Honorable Wilfred Cleveland 
President, Ho-Chunk Nation 

Honorable Richard Peterson 
Chair, Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior 

Honorable Doug Cox 
Chairperson, Menominee Nation Tribal Legislature 

http://www.dot.wisconsin.gov/


2018 – 2021 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program  8 – 1 

Wisconsin Tribal Transportation Improvement Programs 
Federal Lands Highway Program, 23 USC 204 

Tribal Contacts: 

Honorable Michael Wiggins, Jr 
Chair, Bad River Band of Lake Superior 
Chippewa 
PO Box 39 
Odanah, WI  54861 

Honorable Shannon Holsey 
President, Stockbridge-Munsee Band of 
Mohican Indians 
PO Box 70 
Bowler, WI 54416 

Honorable Ned Daniels, Jr.  
Chair, Forest County Potawatomi Community 
PO Box 340 
Crandon, WI  54520 

Honorable Tehassi Hill 
Chair, Oneida Nation of Wisconsin 
PO Box 365 
Oneida, WI 54155-0365 

Honorable Wilfred Cleveland 
President, Ho-Chunk Nation 
PO Box 667 
Black River Falls, WI  54615 

Honorable Richard Peterson 
Chair, Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior 
Chippewa 
88385 Pike Rd, Hwy 13  
Bayfield, WI 54814 

Honorable Louis Taylor 
Chair, Lac Courte Oreilles Band of Lake 
Superior Chippewa Tribal Governing Board 
13394 West Trepenia Road 
Hayward, WI 54843 

Honorable Lewis Taylor 
Chair, St. Croix Chippewa Community 
24663 Angeline Avenue 
Webster, WI 54893 

Honorable Joseph Wildcat Jr 
President, Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake 
Superior Chippewa 
PO Box 67 
Lac du Flambeau, WI 54538 

Honorable Chris McGeshick 
Tribal Chair, Sokaogon Chippewa Community 
(Mole Lake Band of Lake Superior Chippewa 
Indians) 
3051 Sand Lake Road 
Crandon, WI  54520 

Honorable Doug Cox 
Chairperson, Menominee Nation Tribal 
Legislature 
PO Box 910 
Keshena, WI 54135-0910 


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1


	1.pdf
	Sheet1

	2.pdf
	5311-5339

	3.pdf
	5339


